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Gesamtwertung 

  1. Haas, Christian            77 Team Zisser Enns             32:02,55   1. M30   
  2. Teufl, Thomas              70 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        32:35,36   1. M35   
  3. Hamberger, Hannes          78 Team Zisser Enns             33:28,95   2. M30   
  4. Scholler, Klaus            88 Sportunion Waidhofen/Ybbs    33:38,30   1. M     
  5. Prokosch, Andreas          72 innerer-schweinehund.at      34:31,19   2. M35   
  6. Falk, Friedrich            75 LAC Amateure Steyr           34:56,21   3. M30   
  7. Reisinger, Martin          76 Wieselburg                   35:21,97   4. M30   
  8. Lehner, Peter              83 Sportunion Waidhofen         35:34,46   2. M     
  9. Punz, Daniel               90 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       35:53,24   1. J     
 10. Plank, Gerhard             70 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         35:58,50   3. M35   
 11. Mag. Schoder, Hans Jürgen  75 Continental                  36:26,42   5. M30   
 12. Vogl, Klaus                88 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        36:35,83   3. M     
 13. Lechner, Andreas           83 ULV Krems                    36:47,82   4. M     
 14. Freinberger, Franz         64 Tria Team NÖ West            36:53,95   1. M45   
 15. Haunschmid, Josef          67 Lauftreff Zeillern           36:55,12   1. M40   
 16. Schlagner, Wolfgang        77 UOG Amstetten                37:02,07   6. M30   
 17. Hinterhölzl, Lux           89 Nora Racing Team             37:02,60   5. M     
 18. Wiesinger, Josef           67 ULG Waldhausen               37:10,10   2. M40   
 19. Jungwirth, Wolfgang        61 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        37:12,81   2. M45   
 20. Reingruber, Franz          84 Sportunion Waidhofen         37:18,05   6. M     
 21. Leitner, Philipp           84 Sportartikel Leitner         37:25,39   7. M     
 22. Lindenthal, Erwin          48 N.F. St.Pölten               37:49,97   1. M60   
 23. Schorn, Wolfgang           53 Sportunion Waidhofen         37:49,99   1. M55   
 24. Fuchsloch, Karlheinz       83 Tria Team NÖ West            37:59,43   8. M     
 25. Soller, Reinhard           59 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        38:00,03   1. M50   
 26. Frehsner, Kurt             64 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        38:04,54   3. M45   
 27. Offenberger, Josef         64 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        38:05,59   4. M45   
 28. Gruber, Reinhard           82 SC Greinsfurth               38:06,47   9. M     
 29. Otto, Erich                66 LKH Mauer                    38:11,11   3. M40   
 30. Mayerhofer, Günther        74 LT Ferschnitz                38:15,08   4. M35   
 31. Haselsteiner, Erik         80 Tria Team NÖ West            38:17,96  10. M     
 32. Katzenschläger, Stefan     60 SK Vöest                     38:34,31   5. M45   
 33. Brandstetter, Notburga     62 LKH Amstetten                38:39,87   1. W45   
 34. Wolfram, Christoph         70 LKH Amstetten                38:57,92   5. M35   
 35. Egger, Thomas              80 Sv  Riveg Lunz/See           38:59,16  11. M     
 36. Gruber, Franziska          64 SK Voest                     39:02,73   2. W45   
 37. Heiß, Mario                85 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        39:04,03  12. M     
 38. Mag. Stöckler, Martin      77 TV Haag                      39:10,46   7. M30   
 39. Harreither, Harald         76 SIG Harreither               39:11,41   8. M30   
 40. Michlmayr, Gerhard         76 FF Schweinsegg-Zehetner      39:14,48   9. M30   
 41. Ing. Hartl, Reiner         62 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        39:24,37   6. M45   
 42. Daxberger, Friedrich       70 LT Ferschnitz                39:28,44   6. M35   
 43. Eckel, Christian           70 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        39:34,13   7. M35   
 44. Hörndler, Thomas           70 Union Allhartsberg           39:44,07   8. M35   
 45. Reiter, Michael            83 Artifex                      39:47,65  13. M     
 46. Mille, Alfred              64 autowelt-mille.at            39:51,88   7. M45   
 47. Gangl, Thomas              83 LKH Amstetten                40:09,92  14. M     
 48. Zehetgruber, Peter         71 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         40:17,85   9. M35   
 49. Wedl, Maria                55 Sportunion Waidhofen         40:19,05   1. W50   
 50. Guttenbrunner, Helmut      65 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         40:33,43   4. M40   
 51. Hochreiter, Christian      78 St. Peter/Au                 40:48,63  10. M30   
 52. Zeitlhofer, Roland         66 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        40:53,55   5. M40   
 53. Seiche, Martin             80 Amstetten                    40:55,94  15. M     
 54. Großsteiner, Patrick       91 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       41:05,55   2. J     
 55. Rosenberger, Georg         71 LT Ferschnitz                41:08,40  10. M35   
 56. Gassner, Andreas           73 ULC Ardagger                 41:10,96  11. M35   
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 57. Reitbauer, Gerhard         71 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         41:12,43  12. M35   
 58. Zeidlhofer, Eva            70 ULC Ardagger                 41:13,96   1. W35   
 59. Fading, Manfred            69 Wolfern                      41:24,81   6. M40   
 60. Hagen, Robert              72 RATS Amstetten               41:27,02  13. M35   
 61. Dorner, Josef              60 Durchtrainierer              41:28,01   8. M45   
 62. Mayrhofer, Peter           76 ESV Umdasch Amstetten        41:33,04  11. M30   
 63. Haberfehlwer, Georg        83 Amstetten                    41:36,64  16. M     
 64. Hackl, Wolfgang            67 Lauftreff Amstetten          41:41,75   7. M40   
 65. Egger, Gottfried           71 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         41:43,51  14. M35   
 66. Paumann, Walter            63 Tria Team NÖ West            41:49,61   9. M45   
 67. Herbst, Gerald             88 Flying Gerald                41:50,09  17. M     
 68. Kugler, Herbert            67 Tria Team NÖ West            41:51,74   8. M40   
 69. Mayrhofer, Robert          50 Lauftreff Amstetten          41:53,94   2. M55   
 70. Piringer, Johann           51 St. Peter/Au                 42:06,30   3. M55   
 71. Voss, Markus               81 Zeitung Tips                 42:08,74  18. M     
 72. Hirtl, Günter              67 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        42:13,00   9. M40   
 73. Daxberger, Herbert         68 LT Ferschnitz                42:25,84  10. M40   
 74. Drüscher, Gerald           70 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         42:29,16  15. M35   
 75. Hahn, Thomas               94 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       42:32,97   1. SA    
 76. Zeilinger, Hannes          69 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       42:37,47  11. M40   
 77. Neidhart, Thomas           61 Sparkasse Amstetten          42:39,01  10. M45   
 78. Mitterböck, Ewald          79 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        42:40,67  12. M30   
 79. Gartlehner, Alexander      83 LISEC                        42:43,61  19. M     
 80. Bergauer, Petra            68 LAC Amateure Steyr           42:44,84   1. W40   
 81. Pilz, Erwin                54 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        43:02,09   4. M55   
 82. Karl, Thomas               70 St. Georgen                  43:10,12  16. M35   
 83. Seiche, Markus             78 Amstetten                    43:10,14  13. M30   
 84. Dorner, Harald             69 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        43:13,57  12. M40   
 85. Freinberger, Matthias      95 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        43:15,34   2. SA    
 86. Wagner, Robert             90 Lauftreff Amstetten          43:17,09   3. J     
 87. Wasner, Wilhelm            51 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        43:19,97   5. M55   
 88. Haselsteiner, Alexander    83 Tria Team NÖ West            43:27,07  20. M     
 89. Steiner, Georg             93 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        43:32,21   4. J     
 90. Fasching, Leopold          69 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         43:33,97  13. M40   
 91. Wagner, Josef              48 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       43:36,29   2. M60   
 92. Brezovsky, Karl            57 LSF Donaumandl Wallsee       43:38,89   2. M50   
 93. Keusch, Gerold             77 UOG Amstetten                43:50,35  14. M30   
 94. Hofer, Johann              69 ULG Waldhausen               43:53,71  14. M40   
 95. Schachner, Johann          65 SV Riveg Lunz                43:55,02  15. M40   
 96. Kunz, Christian            66 CHK 24 Software-Team         43:57,07  16. M40   
 97. Eidenberger,               89 LAC Amateure Steyr           43:57,85  21. M     
 98. Raab, Hannes               77 Tria Team NÖ West            43:58,54  15. M30   
 99. Lichtenschopf, Josef       60 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        44:04,93  11. M45   
100. Schachinger, Lukas         85 RS Amstetten                 44:12,51  22. M     
101. Schirmann, Hannes          84 Tria Team NÖ West            44:14,43  23. M     
102. Zehetgruber, August        65 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       44:18,37  17. M40   
103. Handelgruber, Peter        72 UTC Amstetten                44:19,33  17. M35   
104. Mayrhofer, Edith           56 Lauftreff Amstetten          44:21,99   2. W50   
105. Engelscharmüller, Günther  74 LT Ferschnitz                44:29,90  18. M35   
106. Eugl, Markus               74 St.Pölten                    44:33,88  19. M35   
107. Hrubicek, Karl             62 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         44:49,58  12. M45   
108. Guttenbrunner, Josef       63 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        44:54,10  13. M45   
109. Buchhofer, Karl            52 LKH Scheibbs                 44:54,74   6. M55   
110. Kloibhofer, Helmut         65 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        45:00,95  18. M40   
111. Traxler, Margot            85 Sportunion Waidhofen         45:01,73   1. F     
112. Riedler,Ingomar            76 Kematen                      45:08,81  16. M30   
113. Mizda, Michael             71 LT Viehdorf                  45:10,04  20. M35   
114. Dolinski, Christoph        69 Ybbsitz                      45:10,22  19. M40   
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115. Maglotth, Franz            40 Radteam Haag                 45:12,04   1. M65   
116. Zaric, Jan                 93 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        45:12,90   5. J     
117. Beck, Karl                 77 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         45:13,95  17. M30   
118. Schmid, Josef              67 Die Durchtrainierer          45:18,46  20. M40   
119. Salzer, Johann             60 Karlsbach                    45:23,74  14. M45   
120. Fabian, Helmut             48 SK Voest                     45:24,48   3. M60   
121. Raab, Karl                 60 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        45:25,71  15. M45   
122. Steiner, Martin            73 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        45:34,70  21. M35   
123. DI Völlenke, Jörg          43 ASKÖ Luftenberg              45:35,75   2. M65   
124. Grausam, Stefanie          85 LT Ferschnitz                45:38,95   2. F     
125. Riegler, Simon             90 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        45:56,96   6. J     
126. Hausberger, Karin          72 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        45:58,30   2. W35   
127. Berger-Steiner, Monika     72 Sportunion Waidhofen         46:01,64   3. W35   
128. Hinteramskogler, Christoph 73 Behamberg                    46:08,92  22. M35   
129. Reisinger, Johann          64 Judo - Amstetten             46:09,54  16. M45   
130. Obereigner, Ulla           89 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        46:09,98   3. F     
131. Wabnig, Jutta              81 Virgosystem PRRacing         46:10,48   4. F     
132. Heins, Ralf                61 Amstetten                    46:16,75  17. M45   
133. Mag. Leeb, Johann          53 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs           46:17,80   7. M55   
134. Strasser, Irmgard          70 St. Peter                    46:17,82   4. W35   
135. Walter, Franz              57 LC Neufurth                  46:20,43   3. M50   
136. Ebner, Stefan              66 SV Winklarn                  46:30,00  21. M40   
137. Kloimwieder, Walter sen.   41 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        46:30,37   3. M65   
138. Lindenhofer, Christian     69 ULC Ardagger                 46:31,95  22. M40   
139. Grissenberger, Klaus       76 Mauer                        46:32,41  18. M30   
140. Naringbauer, Claudia       73 Lauftreff Amstetten          46:36,54   5. W35   
141. Ing. Huber, Sabine         69 Lauftreff Amstetten          46:47,01   2. W40   
142. Scheidl, Hubert            60 LT St. Georgen               47:02,17  18. M45   
143. Gruber, Julian             98 LC Neufurth                  47:06,72   3. SA    
144. Datzberger, Willi          59 LT Ferschnitz                47:14,91   4. M50   
145. Wagner, Michael            83 Lauftreff Amstetten          47:21,91  24. M     
146. Jandl, Willibald           49 ULC Ardagger                 47:22,69   4. M60   
147. Dr. Huemer, Thomas         59 NÖ Tria Team West            47:23,69   5. M50   
148. Beham, Johann              70 Tria Team NÖ West            47:25,41  23. M35   
149. Langeder, Theresa          61 Raiffeisenbank Amstetten     47:30,23   3. W45   
150. Steiner, Susanne           63 Amstetten                    47:30,74   4. W45   
151. Hinterhölzl, Helmut        54 HSV - Melk                   47:35,06   8. M55   
152. Stockinger, Klaus          68 Team Stockinger              47:36,83  23. M40   
153. Haider, Erwin              72 Winklarn                     47:48,25  24. M35   
154. Ast, Friedrich             47 ULC Ardagger                 47:54,59   5. M60   
155. Weigand, Johannes          65 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         47:55,98  24. M40   
156. Pfaffeneder, Lukas         98 LC Neufurth                  48:01,26   4. SA    
157. Stockner, Ernst            49 Sportunion Waidhofen         48:01,92   6. M60   
158. Zeiner, Helfried           74 ULC Ardagger                 48:04,79  25. M35   
159. Taschl, Nina               71 LKH Amstetten                48:05,53   6. W35   
160. Sulenan, Bernhard          70 BSG Mauer                    48:06,83  26. M35   
161. Spindelberger, Elfriede    63 LKH Scheibbs                 48:15,24   5. W45   
162. Hendriks, Jimmy            67 BMA Running Team Enns        48:16,01  25. M40   
163. Mandl, Reinhard            60 Wien                         48:25,36  19. M45   
164. Lagler, Kerstin            95 LC Neufurth                  48:28,86   1. SIA   
165. Reiter, Christoph          75 LT Ferschnitz                48:30,13  19. M30   
166. Reiter, Peter              67 LT Ferschnitz                48:30,90  26. M40   
167. Mock, Isabell              98 LC Neufurth                  48:35,44   2. SIA   
168. Kloimwieder, Walter jun.   63 LKH Amstetten                48:36,58  20. M45   
169. Gruber, Johann             67 LC Neufurth                  48:38,97  27. M40   
170. Ebner, Stefan              66 LT Zeillern                  48:40,07  28. M40   
171. Hofer, Madeleine           93 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        48:50,02   1. JI    
172. Altecker, Johann           36 St. Florian                  49:08,92   1. M70   
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173. Gaspar, Martina            74 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        49:20,96   7. W35   
174. Harreither, Liane          66 Amstetten                    49:21,15   3. W40   
175. Stockinger, Ursula         78 Sportunion Waidhofen         49:32,68   1. W30   
176. Wagner, Maria              52 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       49:33,22   1. W55   
177. Schachner, Johann          55 LG Laufwunder Steyr          49:47,16   6. M50   
178. Kastenhofer, Karl          67 WGU Umdasch                  49:48,82  29. M40   
179. Schweighofer, Michael      82 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        49:56,67  25. M     
180. Griessenberger, Markus     63 LT Amstetten                 49:57,02  21. M45   
181. Haberhauer, Ernst          57 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         49:58,24   7. M50   
182. Herz, Gernot               65 ULC Ardagger                 49:59,81  30. M40   
183. Büchele, Walter            47 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        50:04,77   7. M60   
184. Burgstaller, Hubert        78 Amstetten                    50:13,69  20. M30   
185. Gruber, Manuel             95 LC Neufurth                  50:15,77   5. SA    
186. Schindelegger, Hubert      61 Lauftreff Amstetten          50:22,39  22. M45   
187. Schindlecker, Maria        53 ULC Ardagger                 50:30,24   2. W55   
188. Dorner, Franz              59 Durchtrainierer              50:34,65   8. M50   
189. Schweighofer, Theresia     59 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        50:52,29   3. W50   
190. Üblacker, Franz            39 ULC Ardagger                 51:03,44   2. M70   
191. Pfaffeneder, Franz         71 LC Neufurth                  51:21,83  27. M35   
192. Jandl, Birgit              79 Greisfurth                   51:26,09   2. W30   
193. Temper, Johann             68 LC Yspertal                  51:31,66  31. M40   
194. Gamsch, Ernst              47 Amstetten                    51:33,68   8. M60   
195. Grüssenberger, Franz       54 Lauftreff Amstetten          51:36,17   9. M55   
196. Höbarth, Karl              56 Amstetten                    51:42,14   9. M50   
197. Dorner, Johann             69 St. Georgen                  51:43,17  32. M40   
198. Fellner, Thomas            92 Amstetten                    51:44,96   7. J     
199. Muttenthaler, Maria        61 Lauftreff Amstetten          51:45,70   6. W45   
200. Ziskovsky, Lisa-Marie      89 LCU Euratsfeld               51:48,39   5. F     
201. Aistleitner, Erwin         50 Lauftreff Amstetten          51:49,97  10. M55   
202. Moßhammer, Johann          57 Lauftreff Amstetten          51:50,47  10. M50   
203. Königshofer, Tanja         75 ULC Ardagger                 51:55,09   3. W30   
204. Treiblmaier, Horst         59 Blindenmarkt                 51:56,33  11. M50   
205. Scherb, Brigitte           63 CHK 24 Software-Team         52:01,14   7. W45   
206. Hellstern, Roland          75 Wien                         52:09,84  21. M30   
207. Zanitti-Brunello, Lorena   97 LC Neufurth                  52:24,04   3. SIA   
208. Zanitti-Brunello, Johann   68 LC Neufurth                  52:24,46  33. M40   
209. Hubegger, Klaus            57 HLW Amstetten                52:27,38  12. M50   
210. Pussecker, Roland          81 Musikverein Amstetten        52:33,74  26. M     
211. Wallner, Michael           63 Amstetten                    52:35,50  23. M45   
212. Koblinger, Maresi          66 LKH Mauer                    52:36,83   4. W40   
213. Dietl, Sascha              72 Die Durchtrainierer          52:43,42  28. M35   
214. Schabl, Alexandra          78 ULC Ardagger                 52:44,53   4. W30   
215. Hochholzer, Ingrid         67 Raiffeisenbank Amstetten     52:45,43   5. W40   
216. Wansch, Paul               62 Lauftreff Amstetten          53:16,15  24. M45   
217. Mille, Michaela            73 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         53:20,57   8. W35   
218. Mille, Robert              71 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         53:21,08  29. M35   
219. Leichtfried, Josef         77 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         53:23,86  22. M30   
220. Heigl, Oliver              90 Amstetten                    53:26,38   8. J     
221. Moser, Barbara             48 Kematen/Ybbs                 53:28,36   1. W60   
222. Wöginger, Doris            68 Musikverein Amstetten        53:29,20   6. W40   
223. Gruber, Gabriele           52 Lauftreff Amstetten          53:34,86   3. W55   
224. Kraft, Gerald              62 Walpersdorf                  53:35,72  25. M45   
225. Staffenberger, Eva         48 Lauftreff Amstetten          53:36,52   2. W60   
226. Muttenthaler, Harald       58 Amstetten                    53:55,96  13. M50   
227. Aichinger, Corina          84 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        54:03,71   6. F     
228. Pfiffinger, Manuela        81 ESV Umdasch Amstetten        54:14,56   7. F     
229. Hofstetter, Walter         64 Lauftreff Amstetten          54:15,69  26. M45   
230. Pfiffinger, Gerhard        57 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        54:16,98  14. M50   
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231. Zeizlinger, Karin          68 Lauftreff Amstetten          54:17,49   7. W40   
232. Kassberger, Peter          66 ESV Amstetten                54:24,40  34. M40   
233. Tröscher, Gertraude        49 Lauftreff Amstetten          54:33,82   3. W60   
234. Schirmer, Sarah            97 LC Neufurth                  54:54,90   4. SIA   
235. Bürbaumer, Eva             65 Lauftreff Amstetten          55:21,70   8. W40   
236. Raab, Anton                60 Amstetten                    55:22,38  27. M45   
237. Mutspidl, Karl             59 Greinsfurth                  55:25,79  15. M50   
238. Mag. Buttensteiner, Klaus  74 Amstetten                    55:28,12  30. M35   
239. Auer, Elisabeth            62 Lauftreff Amstetten          55:34,90   8. W45   
240. Dostal, Jürgen             76 Union Aschbach               55:43,00  23. M30   
241. Haduch, Maria              64 LKH Mauer                    55:45,65   9. W45   
242. Fading, Karl               60 Wolfern                      55:51,27  28. M45   
243. Scholler, Hilde            64 SKG Welser Profile           56:12,70  10. W45   
244. Lichtenschopf, Katrin      84 Lauftreff Amstetten          56:14,64   8. F     
245. Lachinger, Werner          68 Lauftreff Amstetten          56:34,01  35. M40   
246. Hübl, Werner               39 Lauftreff Amstetten          56:37,09   3. M70   
247. Hofstetter, Elfriede       62 LT Amstetten                 56:39,54  11. W45   
248. Brezovsky, Susanne         66 LSF Donaumandl Wallsee       56:45,18   9. W40   
249. Walter, Andrea             67 LSF Donaumandl Wallsee       56:49,24  10. W40   
250. Platzer, Andrea            72 LSF Donaumandl Wallsee       56:51,06   9. W35   
251. Goldnagel, Thomas          74 CHK 24 Software-Team         56:54,75  31. M35   
252. Lohse, Siegfried           69 Amstetten                    57:14,41  36. M40   
253. Resnitschek, Herbert       43 Amstetten                    57:15,21   4. M65   
254. Schüller, Christian        60 Amstetten                    57:32,31  29. M45   
255. Lorenz, Erika              57 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        58:05,28   4. W50   
256. Lorenz, Michael            82 Leiben                       58:06,31  27. M     
257. Raffetseder, Monika        72 CHK 24 Software-Team         58:12,93  10. W35   
258. Schirmer, Silvia           72 LKH Amstetten                58:24,39  11. W35   
259. Lachinger, Christian       73 Amstetten                    58:37,34  32. M35   
260. Langenreither, Viktoria    99 LC Neufurth                  59:00,97   5. SIA   
261. Langenreither, Hannes      67 LKH Amstetten                59:01,50  37. M40   
262. Vojtek, Hartmut            53 LT Sonntagberg               59:20,95  11. M55   
263. Schweizer, Gabriele        64 Musikverein Amstetten        59:44,98  12. W45   
264. Aichinger, Johann          45 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        59:57,63   9. M60   
265. Digruber, Hans-Otto        45 Amstetten                    59:58,49  10. M60   
266. Schmiedmayer, Angelika     67 Musikverein Amstetten      1:00:29,88  11. W40   
267. Platzev, Adolf             69 LSF Donaumandl Wallsee     1:01:59,36  38. M40   
268. DI Steinwender, Gerald     66 Euratsfeld                 1:02:06,27  39. M40   
269. Dangl, Franz               63 Sparkasse Amstetten        1:02:39,17  30. M45   
270. Egger, Daniela             73 LKH Waidhofen              1:02:53,15  12. W35   
271. Steinwender, Ruth          66 Euratsfeld                 1:03:15,73  12. W40   
272. Riegler, Mona-Lisa         90 Amstetten                  1:03:19,19   2. JI    
273. Riegler, Martin            66 Schladming                 1:03:19,96  40. M40   
274. Styx, Monika               45 LCA Umdasch Amstetten      1:03:30,41   4. W60   
275. W. Haidea, Johannes        36 Amstetten                  1:04:15,49   4. M70   
276. Ströbitzler, Gerlinde      63 LSF Donaumandl Wallsee     1:07:57,14  13. W45   
277. Wagner, Monika             65 Neuhofen/Ybbs              1:11:52,12  13. W40   
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Männer - 10.000 m 

  1. Scholler, Klaus            88 Sportunion Waidhofen/Ybbs    33:38,30 
  2. Lehner, Peter              83 Sportunion Waidhofen         35:34,46 
  3. Vogl, Klaus                88 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        36:35,83 
  4. Lechner, Andreas           83 ULV Krems                    36:47,82 
  5. Hinterhölzl, Lux           89 Nora Racing Team             37:02,60 
  6. Reingruber, Franz          84 Sportunion Waidhofen         37:18,05 
  7. Leitner, Philipp           84 Sportartikel Leitner         37:25,39 
  8. Fuchsloch, Karlheinz       83 Tria Team NÖ West            37:59,43 
  9. Gruber, Reinhard           82 SC Greinsfurth               38:06,47 
 10. Haselsteiner, Erik         80 Tria Team NÖ West            38:17,96 
 11. Egger, Thomas              80 Sv  Riveg Lunz/See           38:59,16 
 12. Heiß, Mario                85 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        39:04,03 
 13. Reiter, Michael            83 Artifex                      39:47,65 
 14. Gangl, Thomas              83 LKH Amstetten                40:09,92 
 15. Seiche, Martin             80 Amstetten                    40:55,94 
 16. Haberfehlwer, Georg        83 Amstetten                    41:36,64 
 17. Herbst, Gerald             88 Flying Gerald                41:50,09 
 18. Voss, Markus               81 Zeitung Tips                 42:08,74 
 19. Gartlehner, Alexander      83 LISEC                        42:43,61 
 20. Haselsteiner, Alexander    83 Tria Team NÖ West            43:27,07 
 21. Eidenberger,               89 LAC Amateure Steyr           43:57,85 
 22. Schachinger, Lukas         85 RS Amstetten                 44:12,51 
 23. Schirmann, Hannes          84 Tria Team NÖ West            44:14,43 
 24. Wagner, Michael            83 Lauftreff Amstetten          47:21,91 
 25. Schweighofer, Michael      82 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        49:56,67 
 26. Pussecker, Roland          81 Musikverein Amstetten        52:33,74 
 27. Lorenz, Michael            82 Leiben                       58:06,31 

Männer M30 - 10.000 m 

  1. Haas, Christian            77 Team Zisser Enns             32:02,55 
  2. Hamberger, Hannes          78 Team Zisser Enns             33:28,95 
  3. Falk, Friedrich            75 LAC Amateure Steyr           34:56,21 
  4. Reisinger, Martin          76 Wieselburg                   35:21,97 
  5. Mag. Schoder, Hans Jürgen  75 Continental                  36:26,42 
  6. Schlagner, Wolfgang        77 UOG Amstetten                37:02,07 
  7. Mag. Stöckler, Martin      77 TV Haag                      39:10,46 
  8. Harreither, Harald         76 SIG Harreither               39:11,41 
  9. Michlmayr, Gerhard         76 FF Schweinsegg-Zehetner      39:14,48 
 10. Hochreiter, Christian      78 St. Peter/Au                 40:48,63 
 11. Mayrhofer, Peter           76 ESV Umdasch Amstetten        41:33,04 
 12. Mitterböck, Ewald          79 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        42:40,67 
 13. Seiche, Markus             78 Amstetten                    43:10,14 
 14. Keusch, Gerold             77 UOG Amstetten                43:50,35 
 15. Raab, Hannes               77 Tria Team NÖ West            43:58,54 
 16. Riedler,Ingomar            76 Kematen                      45:08,81 
 17. Beck, Karl                 77 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         45:13,95 
 18. Grissenberger, Klaus       76 Mauer                        46:32,41 
 19. Reiter, Christoph          75 LT Ferschnitz                48:30,13 
 20. Burgstaller, Hubert        78 Amstetten                    50:13,69 
 21. Hellstern, Roland          75 Wien                         52:09,84 
 22. Leichtfried, Josef         77 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         53:23,86 
 23. Dostal, Jürgen             76 Union Aschbach               55:43,00 
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Männer M35 - 10.000 m 

  1. Teufl, Thomas              70 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        32:35,36 
  2. Prokosch, Andreas          72 innerer-schweinehund.at      34:31,19 
  3. Plank, Gerhard             70 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         35:58,50 
  4. Mayerhofer, Günther        74 LT Ferschnitz                38:15,08 
  5. Wolfram, Christoph         70 LKH Amstetten                38:57,92 
  6. Daxberger, Friedrich       70 LT Ferschnitz                39:28,44 
  7. Eckel, Christian           70 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        39:34,13 
  8. Hörndler, Thomas           70 Union Allhartsberg           39:44,07 
  9. Zehetgruber, Peter         71 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         40:17,85 
 10. Rosenberger, Georg         71 LT Ferschnitz                41:08,40 
 11. Gassner, Andreas           73 ULC Ardagger                 41:10,96 
 12. Reitbauer, Gerhard         71 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         41:12,43 
 13. Hagen, Robert              72 RATS Amstetten               41:27,02 
 14. Egger, Gottfried           71 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         41:43,51 
 15. Drüscher, Gerald           70 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         42:29,16 
 16. Karl, Thomas               70 St. Georgen                  43:10,12 
 17. Handelgruber, Peter        72 UTC Amstetten                44:19,33 
 18. Engelscharmüller, Günther  74 LT Ferschnitz                44:29,90 
 19. Eugl, Markus               74 St.Pölten                    44:33,88 
 20. Mizda, Michael             71 LT Viehdorf                  45:10,04 
 21. Steiner, Martin            73 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        45:34,70 
 22. Hinteramskogler, Christoph 73 Behamberg                    46:08,92 
 23. Beham, Johann              70 Tria Team NÖ West            47:25,41 
 24. Haider, Erwin              72 Winklarn                     47:48,25 
 25. Zeiner, Helfried           74 ULC Ardagger                 48:04,79 
 26. Sulenan, Bernhard          70 BSG Mauer                    48:06,83 
 27. Pfaffeneder, Franz         71 LC Neufurth                  51:21,83 
 28. Dietl, Sascha              72 Die Durchtrainierer          52:43,42 
 29. Mille, Robert              71 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         53:21,08 
 30. Mag. Buttensteiner, Klaus  74 Amstetten                    55:28,12 
 31. Goldnagel, Thomas          74 CHK 24 Software-Team         56:54,75 
 32. Lachinger, Christian       73 Amstetten                    58:37,34 
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Männer M40 - 10.000 m 

  1. Haunschmid, Josef          67 Lauftreff Zeillern           36:55,12 
  2. Wiesinger, Josef           67 ULG Waldhausen               37:10,10 
  3. Otto, Erich                66 LKH Mauer                    38:11,11 
  4. Guttenbrunner, Helmut      65 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         40:33,43 
  5. Zeitlhofer, Roland         66 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        40:53,55 
  6. Fading, Manfred            69 Wolfern                      41:24,81 
  7. Hackl, Wolfgang            67 Lauftreff Amstetten          41:41,75 
  8. Kugler, Herbert            67 Tria Team NÖ West            41:51,74 
  9. Hirtl, Günter              67 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        42:13,00 
 10. Daxberger, Herbert         68 LT Ferschnitz                42:25,84 
 11. Zeilinger, Hannes          69 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       42:37,47 
 12. Dorner, Harald             69 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        43:13,57 
 13. Fasching, Leopold          69 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         43:33,97 
 14. Hofer, Johann              69 ULG Waldhausen               43:53,71 
 15. Schachner, Johann          65 SV Riveg Lunz                43:55,02 
 16. Kunz, Christian            66 CHK 24 Software-Team         43:57,07 
 17. Zehetgruber, August        65 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       44:18,37 
 18. Kloibhofer, Helmut         65 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        45:00,95 
 19. Dolinski, Christoph        69 Ybbsitz                      45:10,22 
 20. Schmid, Josef              67 Die Durchtrainierer          45:18,46 
 21. Ebner, Stefan              66 SV Winklarn                  46:30,00 
 22. Lindenhofer, Christian     69 ULC Ardagger                 46:31,95 
 23. Stockinger, Klaus          68 Team Stockinger              47:36,83 
 24. Weigand, Johannes          65 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         47:55,98 
 25. Hendriks, Jimmy            67 BMA Running Team Enns        48:16,01 
 26. Reiter, Peter              67 LT Ferschnitz                48:30,90 
 27. Gruber, Johann             67 LC Neufurth                  48:38,97 
 28. Ebner, Stefan              66 LT Zeillern                  48:40,07 
 29. Kastenhofer, Karl          67 WGU Umdasch                  49:48,82 
 30. Herz, Gernot               65 ULC Ardagger                 49:59,81 
 31. Temper, Johann             68 LC Yspertal                  51:31,66 
 32. Dorner, Johann             69 St. Georgen                  51:43,17 
 33. Zanitti-Brunello, Johann   68 LC Neufurth                  52:24,46 
 34. Kassberger, Peter          66 ESV Amstetten                54:24,40 
 35. Lachinger, Werner          68 Lauftreff Amstetten          56:34,01 
 36. Lohse, Siegfried           69 Amstetten                    57:14,41 
 37. Langenreither, Hannes      67 LKH Amstetten                59:01,50 
 38. Platzev, Adolf             69 LSF Donaumandl Wallsee     1:01:59,36 
 39. DI Steinwender, Gerald     66 Euratsfeld                 1:02:06,27 
 40. Riegler, Martin            66 Schladming                 1:03:19,96 
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Männer M45 - 10.000 m 

  1. Freinberger, Franz         64 Tria Team NÖ West            36:53,95 
  2. Jungwirth, Wolfgang        61 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        37:12,81 
  3. Frehsner, Kurt             64 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        38:04,54 
  4. Offenberger, Josef         64 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        38:05,59 
  5. Katzenschläger, Stefan     60 SK Vöest                     38:34,31 
  6. Ing. Hartl, Reiner         62 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        39:24,37 
  7. Mille, Alfred              64 autowelt-mille.at            39:51,88 
  8. Dorner, Josef              60 Durchtrainierer              41:28,01 
  9. Paumann, Walter            63 Tria Team NÖ West            41:49,61 
 10. Neidhart, Thomas           61 Sparkasse Amstetten          42:39,01 
 11. Lichtenschopf, Josef       60 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        44:04,93 
 12. Hrubicek, Karl             62 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         44:49,58 
 13. Guttenbrunner, Josef       63 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        44:54,10 
 14. Salzer, Johann             60 Karlsbach                    45:23,74 
 15. Raab, Karl                 60 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        45:25,71 
 16. Reisinger, Johann          64 Judo - Amstetten             46:09,54 
 17. Heins, Ralf                61 Amstetten                    46:16,75 
 18. Scheidl, Hubert            60 LT St. Georgen               47:02,17 
 19. Mandl, Reinhard            60 Wien                         48:25,36 
 20. Kloimwieder, Walter jun.   63 LKH Amstetten                48:36,58 
 21. Griessenberger, Markus     63 LT Amstetten                 49:57,02 
 22. Schindelegger, Hubert      61 Lauftreff Amstetten          50:22,39 
 23. Wallner, Michael           63 Amstetten                    52:35,50 
 24. Wansch, Paul               62 Lauftreff Amstetten          53:16,15 
 25. Kraft, Gerald              62 Walpersdorf                  53:35,72 
 26. Hofstetter, Walter         64 Lauftreff Amstetten          54:15,69 
 27. Raab, Anton                60 Amstetten                    55:22,38 
 28. Fading, Karl               60 Wolfern                      55:51,27 
 29. Schüller, Christian        60 Amstetten                    57:32,31 
 30. Dangl, Franz               63 Sparkasse Amstetten        1:02:39,17 

Männer M50 - 10.000 m 

  1. Soller, Reinhard           59 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        38:00,03 
  2. Brezovsky, Karl            57 LSF Donaumandl Wallsee       43:38,89 
  3. Walter, Franz              57 LC Neufurth                  46:20,43 
  4. Datzberger, Willi          59 LT Ferschnitz                47:14,91 
  5. Dr. Huemer, Thomas         59 NÖ Tria Team West            47:23,69 
  6. Schachner, Johann          55 LG Laufwunder Steyr          49:47,16 
  7. Haberhauer, Ernst          57 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         49:58,24 
  8. Dorner, Franz              59 Durchtrainierer              50:34,65 
  9. Höbarth, Karl              56 Amstetten                    51:42,14 
 10. Moßhammer, Johann          57 Lauftreff Amstetten          51:50,47 
 11. Treiblmaier, Horst         59 Blindenmarkt                 51:56,33 
 12. Hubegger, Klaus            57 HLW Amstetten                52:27,38 
 13. Muttenthaler, Harald       58 Amstetten                    53:55,96 
 14. Pfiffinger, Gerhard        57 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        54:16,98 
 15. Mutspiel, Karl             59 Greinsfurth                  55:25,79 
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Männer M55 - 10.000 m 

  1. Schorn, Wolfgang           53 Sportunion Waidhofen         37:49,99 
  2. Mayrhofer, Robert          50 Lauftreff Amstetten          41:53,94 
  3. Piringer, Johann           51 St. Peter/Au                 42:06,30 
  4. Pilz, Erwin                54 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        43:02,09 
  5. Wasner, Wilhelm            51 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        43:19,97 
  6. Buchhofer, Karl            52 LKH Scheibbs                 44:54,74 
  7. Mag. Leeb, Johann          53 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs           46:17,80 
  8. Hinterhölzl, Helmut        54 HSV - Melk                   47:35,06 
  9. Grüssenberger, Franz       54 Lauftreff Amstetten          51:36,17 
 10. Aistleitner, Erwin         50 Lauftreff Amstetten          51:49,97 
 11. Vojtek, Hartmut            53 LT Sonntagberg               59:20,95 
     Nagelhofer, Ernst          54 Amstetten                    disq.    

Männer M60 - 10.000 m 

  1. Lindenthal, Erwin          48 N.F. St.Pölten               37:49,97 
  2. Wagner, Josef              48 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       43:36,29 
  3. Fabian, Helmut             48 SK Voest                     45:24,48 
  4. Jandl, Willibald           49 ULC Ardagger                 47:22,69 
  5. Ast, Friedrich             47 ULC Ardagger                 47:54,59 
  6. Stockner, Ernst            49 Sportunion Waidhofen         48:01,92 
  7. Büchele, Walter            47 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        50:04,77 
  8. Gamsch, Ernst              47 Amstetten                    51:33,68 
  9. Aichinger, Johann          45 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        59:57,63 
 10. Digruber, Hans-Otto        45 Amstetten                    59:58,49 

Männer M65 - 10.000 m 

  1. Maglotth, Franz            40 Radteam Haag                 45:12,04 
  2. DI Völlenke, Jörg          43 ASKÖ Luftenberg              45:35,75 
  3. Kloimwieder, Walter sen.   41 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        46:30,37 
  4. Resnitschek, Herbert       43 Amstetten                    57:15,21 

Männer M70 - 10.000 m 

  1. Altecker, Johann           36 St. Florian                  49:08,92 
  2. Üblacker, Franz            39 ULC Ardagger                 51:03,44 
  3. Hübl, Werner               39 Lauftreff Amstetten          56:37,09 
  4. W. Haidea, Johannes        36 Amstetten                  1:04:15,49 

Männer M75 - 10.000 m 

  1. Oppel, Rudolf              30 ASKÖ Marchtrenk              55:31,77 
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Junioren - 10.000 m 

  1. Punz, Daniel               90 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       35:53,24 
  2. Großsteiner, Patrick       91 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       41:05,55 
  3. Wagner, Robert             90 Lauftreff Amstetten          43:17,09 
  4. Steiner, Georg             93 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        43:32,21 
  5. Zaric, Jan                 93 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        45:12,90 
  6. Riegler, Simon             90 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        45:56,96 
  7. Fellner, Thomas            92 Amstetten                    51:44,96 
  8. Heigl, Oliver              90 Amstetten                    53:26,38 

Schüler - 10.000 m 

  1. Hahn, Thomas               94 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       42:32,97 
  2. Freinberger, Matthias      95 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        43:15,34 
  3. Gruber, Julian             98 LC Neufurth                  47:06,72 
  4. Pfaffeneder, Lukas         98 LC Neufurth                  48:01,26 
  5. Gruber, Manuel             95 LC Neufurth                  50:15,77 

Frauen - 10.000 m 

  1. Traxler, Margot            85 Sportunion Waidhofen         45:01,73 
  2. Grausam, Stefanie          85 LT Ferschnitz                45:38,95 
  3. Obereigner, Ulla           89 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        46:09,98 
  4. Wabnig, Jutta              81 Virgosystem PRRacing         46:10,48 
  5. Ziskovsky, Lisa-Marie      89 LCU Euratsfeld               51:48,39 
  6. Aichinger, Corina          84 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        54:03,71 
  7. Pfiffinger, Manuela        81 ESV Umdasch Amstetten        54:14,56 
  8. Lichtenschopf, Katrin      84 Lauftreff Amstetten          56:14,64 

Frauen W30 - 10.000 m 

  1. Stockinger, Ursula         78 Sportunion Waidhofen         49:32,68 
  2. Jandl, Birgit              79 Greisfurth                   51:26,09 
  3. Königshofer, Tanja         75 ULC Ardagger                 51:55,09 
  4. Schabl, Alexandra          78 ULC Ardagger                 52:44,53 

Frauen W35 - 10.000 m 

  1. Zeidlhofer, Eva            70 ULC Ardagger                 41:13,96 
  2. Hausberger, Karin          72 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        45:58,30 
  3. Berger-Steiner, Monika     72 Sportunion Waidhofen         46:01,64 
  4. Strasser, Irmgard          70 St. Peter                    46:17,82 
  5. Naringbauer, Claudia       73 Lauftreff Amstetten          46:36,54 
  6. Taschl, Nina               71 LKH Amstetten                48:05,53 
  7. Gaspar, Martina            74 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        49:20,96 
  8. Mille, Michaela            73 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         53:20,57 
  9. Platzer, Andrea            72 LSF Donaumandl Wallsee       56:51,06 
 10. Raffetseder, Monika        72 CHK 24 Software-Team         58:12,93 
 11. Schirmer, Silvia           72 LKH Amstetten                58:24,39 
 12. Egger, Daniela             73 LKH Waidhofen              1:02:53,15 
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Frauen W40 - 10.000 m 

  1. Bergauer, Petra            68 LAC Amateure Steyr           42:44,84 
  2. Ing. Huber, Sabine         69 Lauftreff Amstetten          46:47,01 
  3. Harreither, Liane          66 Amstetten                    49:21,15 
  4. Koblinger, Maresi          66 LKH Mauer                    52:36,83 
  5. Hochholzer, Ingrid         67 Raiffeisenbank Amstetten     52:45,43 
  6. Wöginger, Doris            68 Musikverein Amstetten        53:29,20 
  7. Zeizlinger, Karin          68 Lauftreff Amstetten          54:17,49 
  8. Bürbaumer, Eva             65 Lauftreff Amstetten          55:21,70 
  9. Brezovsky, Susanne         66 LSF Donaumandl Wallsee       56:45,18 
 10. Walter, Andrea             67 LSF Donaumandl Wallsee       56:49,24 
 11. Schmiedmayer, Angelika     67 Musikverein Amstetten      1:00:29,88 
 12. Steinwender, Ruth          66 Euratsfeld                 1:03:15,73 
 13. Wagner, Monika             65 Neuhofen/Ybbs              1:11:52,12 
     Hametner, Sompham          66 Amstetten                    disq.    

Frauen W45 - 10.000 m 

  1. Brandstetter, Notburga     62 LKH Amstetten                38:39,87 
  2. Gruber, Franziska          64 SK Voest                     39:02,73 
  3. Langeder, Theresa          61 Raiffeisenbank Amstetten     47:30,23 
  4. Steiner, Susanne           63 Amstetten                    47:30,74 
  5. Spindelberger, Elfriede    63 LKH Scheibbs                 48:15,24 
  6. Muttenthaler, Maria        61 Lauftreff Amstetten          51:45,70 
  7. Scherb, Brigitte           63 CHK 24 Software-Team         52:01,14 
  8. Auer, Elisabeth            62 Lauftreff Amstetten          55:34,90 
  9. Haduch, Maria              64 LKH Mauer                    55:45,65 
 10. Scholler, Hilde            64 SKG Welser Profile           56:12,70 
 11. Hofstetter, Elfriede       62 LT Amstetten                 56:39,54 
 12. Schweizer, Gabriele        64 Musikverein Amstetten        59:44,98 
 13. Ströbitzler, Gerlinde      63 LSF Donaumandl Wallsee     1:07:57,14 

Frauen W50 - 10.000 m 

  1. Wedl, Maria                55 Sportunion Waidhofen         40:19,05 
  2. Mayrhofer, Edith           56 Lauftreff Amstetten          44:21,99 
  3. Schweighofer, Theresia     59 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        50:52,29 
  4. Lorenz, Erika              57 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        58:05,28 

Frauen W55 - 10.000 m 

  1. Wagner, Maria              52 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       49:33,22 
  2. Schindlecker, Maria        53 ULC Ardagger                 50:30,24 
  3. Gruber, Gabriele           52 Lauftreff Amstetten          53:34,86 

Frauen W60 - 10.000 m 

  1. Moser, Barbara             48 Kematen/Ybbs                 53:28,36 
  2. Staffenberger, Eva         48 Lauftreff Amstetten          53:36,52 
  3. Tröscher, Gertraude        49 Lauftreff Amstetten          54:33,82 
  4. Styx, Monika               45 LCA Umdasch Amstetten      1:03:30,41 
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Juniorinnen - 10.000 m 

  1. Hofer, Madeleine           93 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        48:50,02 
  2. Riegler, Mona-Lisa         90 Amstetten                  1:03:19,19 
 

Schülerinnen - 10.000 m 

  1. Lagler, Kerstin            95 LC Neufurth                  48:28,86 
  2. Mock, Isabell              98 LC Neufurth                  48:35,44 
  3. Zanitti-Brunello, Lorena   97 LC Neufurth                  52:24,04 
  4. Schirmer, Sarah            97 LC Neufurth                  54:54,90 
  5. Langenreither, Viktoria    99 LC Neufurth                  59:00,97 

 

 

Wertung Landesklinikenholding 

Männer 

  1. Otto, Erich                66 LKH Mauer                    38:11,11   3. M40   
  2. Wolfram, Christoph         70 LKH Amstetten                38:57,92   5. M35   
  3. Gangl, Thomas              83 LKH Amstetten                40:09,92  14. M     
  4. Buchhofer, Karl            52 LKH Scheibbs                 44:54,74   6. M55   
  5. Kloimwieder, Walter jun.   63 LKH Amstetten                48:36,58  20. M45   
  6. Langenreither, Hannes      67 LKH Amstetten                59:01,50  37. M40   

Frauen 

  1. Brandstetter, Notburga     62 LKH Amstetten                38:39,87   1. W45   
  2. Taschl, Nina               71 LKH Amstetten                48:05,53   6. W35   
  3. Spindelberger, Elfriede    63 LKH Scheibbs                 48:15,24   5. W45   
  3. Koblinger, Maresi          66 LKH Mauer                    52:36,83   4. W40   
  4. Haduch, Maria              64 LKH Mauer                    55:45,65   9. W45   
  5. Schirmer, Silvia           72 LKH Amstetten                58:24,39  11. W35   
  6. Egger, Daniela             73 LKH Waidhofen              1:02:53,15  12. W35   
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Amstettner Wertung - Männer 

  1. Teufl, Thomas              70 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        32:35,36   1. M35   
  2. Plank, Gerhard             70 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         35:58,50   2. M35   
  3. Vogl, Klaus                88 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        36:35,83   1. M     
  4. Schlagner, Wolfgang        77 UOG Amstetten                37:02,07   1. M30   
  5. Leitner, Philipp           84 Sportartikel Leitner         37:25,39   2. M     
  6. Fuchsloch, Karlheinz       83 Tria Team NÖ West            37:59,43   3. M     
  7. Gruber, Reinhard           82 SC Greinsfurth               38:06,47   4. M     
  8. Haselsteiner, Erik         80 Tria Team NÖ West            38:17,96   5. M     
  9. Wolfram, Christoph         70 LKH Amstetten                38:57,92   3. M35   
 10. Heiß, Mario                85 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        39:04,03   6. M     
 11. Eckel, Christian           70 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        39:34,13   4. M35   
 12. Zehetgruber, Peter         71 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         40:17,85   5. M35   
 13. Seiche, Martin             80 Amstetten                    40:55,94   7. M     
 14. Reitbauer, Gerhard         71 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         41:12,43   6. M35   
 15. Hagen, Robert              72 RATS Amstetten               41:27,02   7. M35   
 16. Mayrhofer, Peter           76 ESV Umdasch Amstetten        41:33,04   2. M30   
 17. Haberfehlwer, Georg        83 Amstetten                    41:36,64   8. M     
 18. Herbst, Gerald             88 Flying Gerald                41:50,09   9. M     
 19. Drüscher, Gerald           70 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         42:29,16   8. M35   
 20. Mitterböck, Ewald          79 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        42:40,67   3. M30   
 21. Gartlehner, Alexander      83 LISEC                        42:43,61  10. M     
 22. Seiche, Markus             78 Amstetten                    43:10,14   4. M30   
 23. Haselsteiner, Alexander    83 Tria Team NÖ West            43:27,07  11. M     
 24. Keusch, Gerold             77 UOG Amstetten                43:50,35   5. M30   
 25. Raab, Hannes               77 Tria Team NÖ West            43:58,54   6. M30   
 26. Schachinger, Lukas         85 RS Amstetten                 44:12,51  12. M     
 27. Schirmann, Hannes          84 Tria Team NÖ West            44:14,43  13. M     
 28. Handelgruber, Peter        72 UTC Amstetten                44:19,33   9. M35   
 29. Beck, Karl                 77 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         45:13,95   7. M30   
 30. Steiner, Martin            73 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        45:34,70  10. M35   
 31. Grissenberger, Klaus       76 Mauer                        46:32,41   8. M30   
 32. Wagner, Michael            83 Lauftreff Amstetten          47:21,91  14. M     
 33. Beham, Johann              70 Tria Team NÖ West            47:25,41  11. M35   
 34. Zeiner, Helfried           74 ULC Ardagger                 48:04,79  12. M35   
 35. Sulenan, Bernhard          70 BSG Mauer                    48:06,83  13. M35   
 36. Schweighofer, Michael      82 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        49:56,67  15. M     
 37. Burgstaller, Hubert        78 Amstetten                    50:13,69   9. M30   
 38. Pfaffeneder, Franz         71 LC Neufurth                  51:21,83  14. M35   
 39. Pussecker, Roland          81 Musikverein Amstetten        52:33,74  16. M     
 40. Dietl, Sascha              72 Die Durchtrainierer          52:43,42  15. M35   
 41. Mille, Robert              71 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         53:21,08  16. M35   
 42. Leichtfried, Josef         77 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         53:23,86  10. M30   
 43. Mag. Buttensteiner, Klaus  74 Amstetten                    55:28,12  17. M35   
 44. Goldnagel, Thomas          74 CHK 24 Software-Team         56:54,75  18. M35   
 45. Lachinger, Christian       73 Amstetten                    58:37,34  19. M35   
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Amstettner Wertung - M40 

  1. Freinberger, Franz         64 Tria Team NÖ West            36:53,95   1. M45   
  2. Jungwirth, Wolfgang        61 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        37:12,81   2. M45   
  3. Soller, Reinhard           59 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        38:00,03   1. M50   
  4. Frehsner, Kurt             64 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        38:04,54   3. M45   
  5. Offenberger, Josef         64 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        38:05,59   4. M45   
  6. Otto, Erich                66 LKH Mauer                    38:11,11   1. M40   
  7. Ing. Hartl, Reiner         62 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        39:24,37   5. M45   
  8. Mille, Alfred              64 autowelt-mille.at            39:51,88   6. M45   
  9. Guttenbrunner, Helmut      65 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         40:33,43   2. M40   
 10. Zeitlhofer, Roland         66 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        40:53,55   3. M40   
 11. Dorner, Josef              60 Durchtrainierer              41:28,01   7. M45   
 12. Hackl, Wolfgang            67 Lauftreff Amstetten          41:41,75   4. M40   
 13. Paumann, Walter            63 Tria Team NÖ West            41:49,61   8. M45   
 14. Kugler, Herbert            67 Tria Team NÖ West            41:51,74   5. M40   
 15. Mayrhofer, Robert          50 Lauftreff Amstetten          41:53,94   1. M55   
 16. Hirtl, Günter              67 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        42:13,00   6. M40   
 17. Neidhart, Thomas           61 Sparkasse Amstetten          42:39,01   9. M45   
 18. Pilz, Erwin                54 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        43:02,09   2. M55   
 19. Dorner, Harald             69 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        43:13,57   7. M40   
 20. Wasner, Wilhelm            51 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        43:19,97   3. M55   
 21. Fasching, Leopold          69 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         43:33,97   8. M40   
 22. Kunz, Christian            66 CHK 24 Software-Team         43:57,07   9. M40   
 23. Lichtenschopf, Josef       60 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        44:04,93  10. M45   
 24. Hrubicek, Karl             62 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         44:49,58  11. M45   
 25. Guttenbrunner, Josef       63 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        44:54,10  12. M45   
 26. Kloibhofer, Helmut         65 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        45:00,95  10. M40   
 27. Schmid, Josef              67 Die Durchtrainierer          45:18,46  11. M40   
 28. Raab, Karl                 60 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        45:25,71  13. M45   
 29. Reisinger, Johann          64 Judo - Amstetten             46:09,54  14. M45   
 30. Heins, Ralf                61 Amstetten                    46:16,75  15. M45   
 31. Walter, Franz              57 LC Neufurth                  46:20,43   2. M50   
 32. Kloimwieder, Walter sen.   41 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        46:30,37   1. M65   
 33. Dr. Huemer, Thomas         59 NÖ Tria Team West            47:23,69   3. M50   
 34. Weigand, Johannes          65 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         47:55,98  12. M40   
 35. Kloimwieder, Walter jun.   63 LKH Amstetten                48:36,58  16. M45   
 36. Gruber, Johann             67 LC Neufurth                  48:38,97  13. M40   
 37. Kastenhofer, Karl          67 WGU Umdasch                  49:48,82  14. M40   
 38. Griessenberger, Markus     63 LT Amstetten                 49:57,02  17. M45   
 39. Haberhauer, Ernst          57 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         49:58,24   4. M50   
 40. Büchele, Walter            47 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        50:04,77   1. M60   
 41. Schindelegger, Hubert      61 Lauftreff Amstetten          50:22,39  18. M45   
 42. Dorner, Franz              59 Durchtrainierer              50:34,65   5. M50   
 43. Üblacker, Franz            39 ULC Ardagger                 51:03,44   1. M70   
 44. Gamsch, Ernst              47 Amstetten                    51:33,68   2. M60   
 45. Grüssenberger, Franz       54 Lauftreff Amstetten          51:36,17   4. M55   
 46. Höbarth, Karl              56 Amstetten                    51:42,14   6. M50   
 47. Aistleitner, Erwin         50 Lauftreff Amstetten          51:49,97   5. M55   
 48. Moßhammer, Johann          57 Lauftreff Amstetten          51:50,47   7. M50   
 49. Zanitti-Brunello, Johann   68 LC Neufurth                  52:24,46  15. M40   
 50. Hubegger, Klaus            57 HLW Amstetten                52:27,38   8. M50   
 51. Wallner, Michael           63 Amstetten                    52:35,50  19. M45   
 52. Wansch, Paul               62 Lauftreff Amstetten          53:16,15  20. M45   
 53. Muttenthaler, Harald       58 Amstetten                    53:55,96   9. M50   
 54. Hofstetter, Walter         64 Lauftreff Amstetten          54:15,69  21. M45   
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 55. Pfiffinger, Gerhard        57 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        54:16,98  10. M50   
 56. Kassberger, Peter          66 ESV Amstetten                54:24,40  16. M40   
 57. Raab, Anton                60 Amstetten                    55:22,38  22. M45   
 58. Mutspiel, Karl             59 Greinsfurth                  55:25,79  11. M50   
 59. Lachinger, Werner          68 Lauftreff Amstetten          56:34,01  17. M40   
 60. Hübl, Werner               39 Lauftreff Amstetten          56:37,09   2. M70   
 61. Lohse, Siegfried           69 Amstetten                    57:14,41  18. M40   
 62. Resnitschek, Herbert       43 Amstetten                    57:15,21   2. M65   
 63. Schüller, Christian        60 Amstetten                    57:32,31  23. M45   
 64. Langenreither, Hannes      67 LKH Amstetten                59:01,50  19. M40   
 65. Aichinger, Johann          45 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        59:57,63   3. M60   
 66. Digruber, Hans-Otto        45 Amstetten                    59:58,49   4. M60   
 67. Dangl, Franz               63 Sparkasse Amstetten        1:02:39,17  24. M45   
 68. W. Haidea, Johannes        36 Amstetten                  1:04:15,49   3. M70   

Amstettner Wertung - Frauen 

  1. Zeidlhofer, Eva            70 ULC Ardagger                 41:13,96   1. W35   
  2. Hausberger, Karin          72 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        45:58,30   2. W35   
  3. Obereigner, Ulla           89 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        46:09,98   1. F     
  4. Naringbauer, Claudia       73 Lauftreff Amstetten          46:36,54   3. W35   
  5. Taschl, Nina               71 LKH Amstetten                48:05,53   4. W35   
  6. Gaspar, Martina            74 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        49:20,96   5. W35   
  7. Jandl, Birgit              79 Greisfurth                   51:26,09   1. W30   
  8. Ziskovsky, Lisa-Marie      89 LCU Euratsfeld               51:48,39   2. F     
  9. Mille, Michaela            73 BSG Mondi-Neusiedler         53:20,57   6. W35   
 10. Aichinger, Corina          84 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        54:03,71   3. F     
 11. Pfiffinger, Manuela        81 ESV Umdasch Amstetten        54:14,56   4. F     
 12. Lichtenschopf, Katrin      84 Lauftreff Amstetten          56:14,64   5. F     
 13. Raffetseder, Monika        72 CHK 24 Software-Team         58:12,93   7. W35   
 14. Schirmer, Silvia           72 LKH Amstetten                58:24,39   8. W35   

Amstettner Wertung - W40 

  1. Mayrhofer, Edith           56 Lauftreff Amstetten          44:21,99   1. W50   
  2. Ing. Huber, Sabine         69 Lauftreff Amstetten          46:47,01   1. W40   
  3. Langeder, Theresa          61 Raiffeisenbank Amstetten     47:30,23   1. W45   
  4. Steiner, Susanne           63 Amstetten                    47:30,74   2. W45   
  5. Harreither, Liane          66 Amstetten                    49:21,15   2. W40   
  6. Schweighofer, Theresia     59 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        50:52,29   2. W50   
  7. Muttenthaler, Maria        61 Lauftreff Amstetten          51:45,70   3. W45   
  8. Hochholzer, Ingrid         67 Raiffeisenbank Amstetten     52:45,43   3. W40   
  9. Wöginger, Doris            68 Musikverein Amstetten        53:29,20   4. W40   
 10. Gruber, Gabriele           52 Lauftreff Amstetten          53:34,86   1. W55   
 11. Staffenberger, Eva         48 Lauftreff Amstetten          53:36,52   1. W60   
 12. Zeizlinger, Karin          68 Lauftreff Amstetten          54:17,49   5. W40   
 13. Tröscher, Gertraude        49 Lauftreff Amstetten          54:33,82   2. W60   
 14. Bürbaumer, Eva             65 Lauftreff Amstetten          55:21,70   6. W40   
 15. Auer, Elisabeth            62 Lauftreff Amstetten          55:34,90   4. W45   
 16. Haduch, Maria              64 LKH Mauer                    55:45,65   5. W45   
 17. Hofstetter, Elfriede       62 LT Amstetten                 56:39,54   6. W45   
 18. Lorenz, Erika              57 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        58:05,28   3. W50   
 19. Schweizer, Gabriele        64 Musikverein Amstetten        59:44,98   7. W45   
 20. Schmiedmayer, Angelika     67 Musikverein Amstetten      1:00:29,88   7. W40   
 21. Styx, Monika               45 LCA Umdasch Amstetten      1:03:30,41   3. W60   
     Hametner, Sompham          66 Amstetten                    disq.         W40  


